

# Office of the City Clerk

491 East Pioneer Avenue Homer, Alaska 99603

clerk@cityofhomer-ak.gov (p) 907-235-3130 (f) 907-235-3143

# Memorandum Agenda Changes/Supplemental Packet

TO: MAYOR CASTNER AND HOMER CITY COUNCIL

FROM: MELISSA JACOBSEN, MMC, CITY CLERK

DATE: FEBRUARY 10, 2020

SUBJECT: AGENDA CHANGES AND SUPPLEMENTAL PACKET

#### **CONSENT AGENDA**

**Resolution 20-017**, A Resolution of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Delegating Authority to Implement, Administer and Enforce the Provisions of the Uniform Code to the Alaska Intergovernmental Remote Sales Tax Commission and Supporting Adoption of Kenai Peninsula Borough Ordinance 2020-03. City Manager.

KPB Ordinance 2020-03 as backup

#### **ORDINANCES**

Ordinance 19-47, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Repealing Homer City Code 2.76 Economic Development Advisory Commission, Requiring Economic Finding to Accompany Recommendations from City Commission, Establishing an Official Mayoral Appointment to the Kenai Peninsula Economic Development District Board of Directors City of Homer Seat and Encouraging Appointment of Task Forces to Address Timely Community Issues, and Amending Homer City Code 2.58.020 Creation of City Boards and Commissions to Delete (e) Economic Development Advisory Commission. Lord. Introduction October 14, 2019 Postponed. Introduction February 10, 2020, Public Hearing and Second Reading February 24, 2020.

Ordinance 19-47(S), An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Repealing Homer City Code 2.76 Economic Development Advisory Commission, Requiring Economic Finding to Accompany Recommendations from City Commission, Establishing an Official Mayoral Appointment to the Kenai Peninsula Economic Development District Board of Directors City of Homer Seat and Encouraging Appointment of Task Forces to Address Timely Community Issues Creating an Annual Process for the City to Review and take Action on Prioritized Economic Development Issues, and Amending Homer City Code 2.58.020 Creation of City Boards and Commissions to Delete (e) Economic Development Advisory Commission. Lord

Ordinance 19-47(S-2), An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Repealing Homer City Code 2.76 Economic Development Advisory Commission, Requiring Economic Finding to Accompany Recommendations from City Commission, Establishing an Official Mayoral Appointment to the Kenai Peninsula Economic Development District Board of Directors City of Homer Seat and Encouraging Appointment of Task Forces to Address Timely Community Issues Creating an Annual Process for the City to Review and take Action on Prioritized Economic Development

<u>Issues</u>, and Amending Homer City Code 2.58.020 Creation of City Boards and Commissions to Delete (e) Economic Development Advisory Commission. Lord<u>/Venuti</u>.

## ANNOUNCEMENTS / PRESENTATIONS / REPORTS

Planning Commission Report - Medical Zoning District neighborhood meeting mailer

## **NEW BUSINESS**

Memorandum 20-025 from Councilmember Aderhold Re: City of Homer Comments on the Alaska We Want

March 11, 2019 Letter to Governor from Homer City Council RE: City of Homer Municipal Impact Statement as backup and Written Public Comments.